To be in accord with the Conceptual Plan, development must reflect the following 
major elements within the development essential to the design of the development: 

• Limits of disturbance 

• Location of pavilion building; Pavilion footprint may be no larger than one thousand three 
hundred (1300) square feet. 

• Location of parking areas 

• Minimum clearing possible may be allowed to locate well, septic line and drainfields, 
parking and pavilion as shown on the Blue Ridge Swim Club concept plan. 

Minor modifications to the plan which do not conflict with the elements above may be made to